502994967 09/28/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3041566

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGN	JMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMEN	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA					
		Name			Execution Date	
VITALI VITALEVICH BOYARKIN				()9/04/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	LEGAL F	FEDERAL STATE BUDGETARY INSTITUTION «FEDERAL AGENCY FOR LEGAL PROTECTION OF MILITARY, SPECIAL AND DUAL USE INTELLECTUAL ACTIVITY RESULTS» (FSBI «FALPIAR»)				
Street Address:	BLD. 30-	BLD. 30-1, BEREZHKOVSKAYA NAB.				
City:	MOSCO	MOSCOW				
State/Country:	RUSSIA	RUSSIAN FEDERATION				
Postal Code:	123995	123995				
Name:	VITALI V	VITALI VITALEVICH BOYARKIN				
Street Address:	UL. 4-YA	UL. 4-YA ZHELEZNODOROZHNAYA, D. 100 KV. 124				
City:	LRKUTS	LRKUTSK-74				
State/Country:	RUSSIA	RUSSIAN FEDERATION				
	664074					

Property TypeNumberApplication Number:14485730

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(718)	766-8494			
•		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Phone:	71824	82468482			
Email:	jason	on@ipatent.co.il			
Correspondent Name:	JASC	ASON ROSENBLUM, C/O MARTIN MOYNIHAN			
Address Line 1:	P.O. BOX 16446				
Address Line 2:	PRTSI, INC.				
Address Line 4:	ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22215				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		60415			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JASON H. ROSENBLUM			
SIGNATURE:		/Jason H. Rosenblum/			
DATE SIGNED:		09/28/2014 PATENT			

502994967

REEL: 033834 FRAME: 0408

Total Attachments: 2 source=60415 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=60415 Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 033834 FRAME: 0409

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned (hereinafter called the "Assignors"):

Vitali Vitalevich Boyarkin

ul. 4-ya Zheleznodorozhnaya, d. 100 kv. 316, Irkutsk-74, 664074, Russian Federation

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Vitali Vitalevich Boyarkin ul. 4-ya Zheleznodorozhnaya, d. 100 kv. 316 Irkutsk-74, 664074 Russian Federation

AND

Federal State Budgetary Institution «Federal Agency for Legal Protection of Military, Special and Dual Use Intellectual Activity Results» (FSBI «FALPIAR») bld. 30-1, Berezhkovskaya nab. 123995 Moscow Russian Federation

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

AUTOMATIC WEAPON WITH A COMBINED SYSTEM OF USE (ALTERNATIVES)

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

US Continuation Patent Application of PCT Patent Application No. PCT/RU2012/000571, having international filing date October 25, 2012, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 60415

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the right to claim priority under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignce;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignce to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

ASSIGNOR(S)

Vitali Vitalevich Boyarkin Date: 04.09.2014

Ķ	de los	/ «QATI	PMA	
8x. X	2	ana ana ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang	Ha	8.
	»	······		

PATENT REEL: 033834 FRAME: 0410 Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNEE(S)

Vitali Vitalevich Boyarkin

Date: <u>04,09,201</u>4

Federal State Budgetary Institution «Federal Agency fo	er Legal Protection of M	lilitary,
Special and Dual Use Intellectual Activity Result	(S» (FSBI «FALPIAK»)	ļ.
Signature :	₩	
Name :		
Capacity :		
Date :		

US Continuation Patent Application of PCT Patent Application No. PCT/RU2012/000571, having international filing date October 25, 2012, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 60415

RECORDED: 09/28/2014